PARTS CATALOG
LONG REACH CRAWLER EXCAVATOR
CX210B LR




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+CX210B+LR+Long+Reach+Crawler+Excavator+Parts+Catalog

HOW TO USE YOUR PARTS CATALOG

. Figure Number

. Sequence Code within the Figure Number

. Page Number within the Sequence Code

. Date of Printing (month / year)

. Figure Description

. General information regarding the figure

. Parts supplied in repair kits per symbol reference
. Figure call-out of the part number (REF)

© © 00N O 0o b~ WON =

—

area
11. Orientation - Arrow indicates front of the machine

. Technical specifications relating to the part indicated
. Figure call-out includes bracketed items, the included items may also be listed in the additional description

12. Footnote - Additional information relating to the part number. In this example, 08-20 equals another figure that

this part is shown on
13. Part Number

NSS = Not Serviced Separately (Non-serviced parts)

Bracketed numbers = not available as service parts in this market

14. Not Available as service part in this market
15. YR/SN
Year

Before 01/85 = Part valid for production January 1985 and before
From 01/85 = Part valid for production from January 1985 and after
BTW 01/85 & 02/02 = Part valid for machines produced between January 1985 and February 2002.

Serial Number (P.L.N.)

BSN JJC0268800 = Part valid for serial number JJC0268800 and below
ASN JJC0268800 = Part valid for serial number JJC0268800 and above
BTW JJC0178000 & JJC0179000 = Part valid for serial numbers between JJC0178000 & JJC0179000

16. Total Quantity of the Part referred to in the page. The quantity can be replaced by the following indications:

AR = As Required
X = As required

17. Part Description

18. Additional description of the part to help confirm identification

19. Figure Notes
20. Model Number(s)

RIGHT-HAND AND LEFT-HAND

The reference to right-hand and left-hand in this
catalog is identified by the operator standing at the
rear of the basic unit (without rear attachment),
looking toward the front of the machine (in normal
forward travel).

For pages covering any machine attachments,
right-hand and left-hand are defined by the operator
sitting in the position for proper operation of the
attachment.

DIMENSIONS

Metric and U.S. hardware dimensions do not show
the numeric designations of standard coarse threads.
A number following a semi colon (;) is the class or
grade of hardware. A comma (,) represents the
decimal point (.) used in U.S. dimensions.



02-04 pl

02/07

EXHAUST SYSTEM - MUFFLER

REF PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 KRH10880 1 MUFFLER

2 KRH10160 1 PIPE, EXHAUST SYSTEM

3 829-1408 8 NUT, M8, Cl10

4 KSHO0951 1 COLLARASSY.

5 KRH10930 1 COVER

6 102R006A016N 4 BOLT

7 182-006AN 4  WASHER

8 183-106AN 4 SPRING-DISC

9 KRH10150 1 SUPPORT

10 627-10035 3 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd
11 150409A1 3 WASHER, 10,5 x 21 x 3,2 mm

12 KHH11400 2 U-BOLT

13 KHH11440 8 NUT

14 150657A1 1 TUBE, 850 mm (33-7/16 in)

15 165952A1 1 MOUNTING CLIP

CX210BLR




02-07 p2 | 02/07
RADIATOR ASSY
REF FN  PARTNUMBER YRISN QTyY DESCRIPTION
35 LNO01760 1 COOLER
36 LA00677 4 BOLT
37 LS003240 1 BRACKET
38 LA00677 2 BOLT
39 LS003250 1 BRACKET
40 LA00677 2 BOLT
41 LE013670 1 SEAL PROTECTION
42 LE013680 1 SEAL PROTECTION
43 LE013690 1 SEAL PROTECTION
44 LE013700 1 SEAL PROTECTION
45 LE013710 2 SEAL PROTECTION
46 LE013720 1 SEAL PROTECTION
47 LE013730 1 SEAL PROTECTION
48 LE013680 2 SEAL PROTECTION
49 LE013740 2 SEAL PROTECTION
50 LE013750 1 SEAL PROTECTION
51 LE013760 1 SEAL PROTECTION
52 LE013770 1 SEAL PROTECTION

CX210BLR




02-12 pl | 02/07

CYLINDER HEAD

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 87595278 1 CYLINDER HEAD, See Figure 02-11
14 438137A1 2 STUD

15 87595411 2 SCREW

122 87595470 1 GASKET

168 87595472 1 HANGER

182A 87595805 2 SCREW

1828 87595806 3 SCREW

247 87595813 1 CASE, Incl. 122, 182A, 248, 249
248 87380194 1 FITTING

249 87379336 1 GASKET

CX210BLR




02-17 pl

02/07

CAMSHAFT - GEAR, IDLER

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
0-11 REF INSTRUCTION, See Figure 02-11
0-12 REF INSTRUCTION, See Figure 02-13
0-20 REF INSTRUCTION, See Figure 02-35
101A 438031A1 1 SCREW

101B 87595884 3 SCREW

101C 87595917 1 SCREW

102A 87595921 2 COVER

102B 72216707 1 CUP

105 87595925 2 SCREW

107A 72215897 1 SHAFT

107B 72215889 1 GEAR

107C 87595928 2 SHAFT, IDLE

107D 87379558 1 SHAFT, IDLE

1M1A 87379561 3 COLLAR

111B 87595937 2 COLLAR

112A 87378146 1 GEAR, IDLER, Incl. 206A

112B 87595939 2 GEAR,IDLER

112C 87378147 1 GEAR, IDLER, Incl. 206B

112D 87595945 1 GEAR, IDLER, Incl. 206C

17 87595946 1 SCREW

203 87595948 2 WASHER

206A 87595949 1 BUSHING

2068 87595950 1 BUSHING

206C 87595951 1 BUSHING

223 438021A1 1 GASKET

224 87595866 2 SCREW

267 87336455 1 SENSOR, Incl. 350

269 87595952 1 SCREW

350 87595953 1 GASKET

CX210BLR




02-22 pl | 02/07

EXHAUST PIPE

REF  FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
0-11 REF 1 INSTRUCTION, See Figure 02-11
0-36 REF 1 INSTRUCTION, See Figure 02-28
1 87596388 1 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST

2 87596390 1 GASKET, MANIFOLD

13 426068A1 2 WASHER

15 87596392 6 SCREW

18 87596395 2 NUT

34 87379734 8 COLLAR

172 289213A1 1 GASKET

CX210BLR




02-27 pl

02/07

BELT AND VENTILATOR - FAN GUARD

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
0-12 REF INSTRUCTION, See Figure 02-13
0-15 REF INSTRUCTION, See Figure 02-18
0-30 REF INSTRUCTION, See Figure 02-24
0-60 REF 1 INSTRUCTION, See Figure 04-01
1A 447004A1 1 FAN

26 87596527 4 SCREW

36 87596530 1 BELT

38A 87596535 2 SPACER

80 87596537 1 PLATE, ADJUSTING

81 288759A1 1 SCREW

82 87596539 1 NUT

88 289793A1 1 WASHER

93 87596428 1 SCREW

96 71455244 1 SCREW

110 289760A1 2 SCREW

327 289797A1 4 WASHER

CX210BLR




02-32 pl | 02/07

OIL CIRCUIT

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
0-36 REF 1 INSTRUCTION, See Figure 02-28
28 76552228 4 GASKET

44 87595866 1 SCREW

44 87596423 3 SCREW

63 87597146 1 PIPE

85A 289604A1 1 BOLT

85B 87380151 1 BOLT

(0npooo0ooo

CX210BLR




02-36 pl | 02/07

ENGINE FLYWHEEL HOUSING

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
0-12 REF 1 INSTRUCTION, See Figure 02-13
0-20 REF 1 INSTRUCTION, See Figure 02-20
2-20 REF 1 INSTRUCTION, See Figure 02-35
21 72215904 1 PLUG

244 87595938 1 SCREW

389 355158A1 2 GASKET

420A 87597964 1 PLUG

4208 71455254 1 PLUG

448 87595952 1 SCREW

635A 87336454 1 SENSOR

CX210BLR




03-03 pl

02/07

FUEL FILLING PUMP - OPTIONAL

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 KHR12840 1 PUMP, FUEL

2 KHR12430 1 VALVE SECTION

3 166347A1 2 BOLT

4 KHR11460 1 HOSE, 4000 mm (157-1/2 in)
5 KHR12910 1 HOSE, 1200 mm (47-1/4 in)
6 KHR11480 1 NIPPLE, LUBE

7 KHJ2320 1 ELBOW

8 157917A1 4 CLIP

9 KHR12860 1 SUPPORT

10 166351A1 2 BOLT

11 KHR15090 1 COVER

12 166351A1 3 BOLT

13 KHR4024 1 ALARM

14 KHR1832 1 BOLT, SPECIAL

15 KHR12880 1 SUPPORT

16 166345A1 2 BOLT

17 KHR15080 1 COVER

18 159602A1 2 BOLT

19 KHR12900 1 SWITCH

20 KHR3802 2 RELAY

21 159904A1 2 COVER

22 KHR15101 1 HARNESS, Replaces KHR15100
23 KHR16450 1 CLIP

24 KHJ1215 1 SCREW

25 KHR10220 2 MOUNTING CLIP

26 150496A1 2 MOUNTING CLIP

CX210BLR




03-08 pl | 02/07

OIL CIRCUIT

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
0-40 REF 1 INSTRUCTION, See Figure 03-04
150 87596960 2 GASKET

159A 87595952 1 SCREW

159B 87596970 1 SCREW

218 87395163 1 SPACER

221 72109743 2 BOLT

258 87596973 1 PIPE,RETURN

(0npooo0ooo

CX210BLR




04-03 pl

02/07

ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES - ENGINE

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
0-11 REF 1 INSTRUCTION, See Figure 02-11
13A 87597922 1 HARNESS

13B 87597924 1 HARNESS

534 87597928 1 SCREW

CX210BLR




04-06 p2

02/07

HARNESS, MAIN - RELAY PANEL

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
53 150067A1 2 MOUNTING CLIP
54 167518A1 2 BOLT

55 KHR2584 2 CLAMP

56 KHJ1215 2 SCREW

57 KHR10220 5 MOUNTING CLIP
58 150496A1 5 MOUNTING CLIP
59 158962A1 1 CLIP

60 167518A1 1 BOLT

61 KHR10220 2 MOUNTING CLIP
62 150496A1 2 MOUNTING CLIP
63 162150A1 1 CLAMP

64 167518A1 1 BOLT

65 KHR2581 3 CLAMP

66 KHJ1215 3 SCREW

81 KHR2584 1 CLAMP

82 KHJ1215 1 SCREW

83 KHR4114 1 PROTECTOR

84 162150A1 1 CLAMP

85 167518A1 1 BOLT

86 829-1408 1 NUT, M8, ClI 10
93 KHR2584 5 CLAMP

94 KHJ1215 5 SCREW

95 165405A1 1 CLIP

96 156559A1 1 BOLT

97 KHR16450 1 CLIP

98 167518A1 1 BOLT

99 158962A1 1 CLIP

100 167518A1 1 BOLT

103 KHR10220 4 MOUNTING CLIP
104 150496A1 4 MOUNTING CLIP
108 KHR10220 5 MOUNTING CLIP
109 150496A1 5 MOUNTING CLIP

CX210BLR




04-10 pl | 02/07

CAB ELECTRICAL - WIPER, WINDSHIELD

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
KHN14520 1 CAB, Incl. 22 - 137; Also Includes Parts On Figures

09-26, 09-27, 09-29, 09-30

22 KHN2768 1 SCREW

26 KHN2714 1 DOME LIGHT

27 KHN2687 2 SCREW

41 KHR2950 1 SWITCH, Limit; See Figure 09-29 For Additional
Limit Switch

42 KHN2713 1 SCREW

80 KHN15050 1 HARNESS

81 KHN15060 1 HARNESS

82 KHN15070 1 HARNESS

83 KHN15080 1 HARNESS

84 KHN15090 1 HARNESS

85 KHN2709 7 GROMMET

86 161360A1 1 GUARD ASSY.

87 KHN2712 10 FASTENER

88 KHN2719 SCREW

89 KHN16240 SCREW

113 KHN16020 KIT, REPAIR, Incl. 114 - 117

114 KHN2740 NUT

115 KHN2739 CAP

116 KHN2738 NUT

17 KHN2737 WASHER

118 KHN16030 NUT

119 KHN3392 ELECTRONIC UNIT, CONTROL

JHIE I G U U (O T U U QI U U U © o JNE U I I QI G QI

KHN16040 NOZZLE, Incl. 121 - 124
121 KHN16050 TUBE
122 KHN14180 GASKET, Packing
123 KHN16060 ADAPTER
124 KHN2746 RING, ORIFICE
125 KHN16070 SCREW
126 KHN16080 SUPPORT
127 KHN2756 SCREW
KHN16090 WIPER ARM, Incl. 129 - 132
129 KHN2733 SCREW

CX210BLR




04-14 pl

02/07

BATTERY - CABLES

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
2 KHR3968 2 BATTERY, WET

3 158403A1 2 TERMINAL

4 150455A1 2 CLAMP BRACKET

5 166116A1 1 DUST CAP

6 KHR2636 2 CAP

7 150364A1 1 CAP

8 KRR11990 1 SUPPORT

9 KHR0095 2 BOLT

10 892-11010 2 WASHER, LOCK, M10

11 150409A1 2 WASHER, 10,5 x 21 x 3,2 mm
12 KRJ5983 1 SUPPORT

13 166346A1 2 BOLT

CX210BLR




05-02 pl | 02/07

GUIDE, CHAIN

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN DESCRIPTION
1 KRA12140 2-6 GUIDE

2 167067A1 8-24 BOLT

3 157546A1 8-24 WASHER

CX210BLR




05-07 pl | 02/07

TRACK - IDLER

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
KRA1767 2 FLEETING PULLEY, Pulley; Incl. 2 - 10

2 KRA1768 1 FLEETING PULLEY

3 160427A1 2 RING

4 160397A1 2 SEAL

5 160426A1 1 HUB

6 154639A1 2 O-RING

7 150597A1 2 CLAMP

8 160408A1 1 WHEEL SHAFT

9 150821A1 1 PLUG

10 KRA1594 1 HUB

CX210BLR




06-01 pl | 02/07

TRACK DRIVE ASSY

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN DESCRIPTION

1 KRA10150 2 MOTO-REDUCTION GEAR, Travel; See Figures
06-02 - 06-04

2 KRA10160 2 SPROCKET

3 165930A1

CX210BLR




06-04 pl

02/07

MOTOR ASSY - TRAVEL, INLET AND OUTLET

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
KRA10150 1 MOTO-REDUCTION GEAR, Includes All Parts On
Figures 06-02 - 06-04
NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Motor, Piston;

Includes 5 - 86; Also Includes Parts On Figures
06-02, 06-03

5 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Spool Assy; Incl. 6
-10

6 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Spool

7 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Valve, Check

8 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Spring

9 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Plug

10 154495A1 2 O-RING

11 156110A1 2 SEAT, SPRING

12 160261A1 2 SPRING

13 156111A1 2 SEAT, SPRING

14 TR00587 2 CAP,Incl. 15- 21

15 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Cap

16 154589A1 1 O-RING

17 NSS 4 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Bolt

18 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Ball

19 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Spring

20 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Plug

21 154455A1 1 O-RING

22 LJ014590 2 VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF, See Figure 06-03

39 NSS 8 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Plug

40 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Spool; See Figure
06-03

43 LG00343 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION

44 LK00329 1 PLUG

45 154487A1 2 O-RING

46 LS00127 1 GUIDE

47 LK00306 1 PLUG

48 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Crifice

51 156872A1 4 ORIFICE

82 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Name Plate

CX210BLR




08-01 pl | 02/07
HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR
REF FN  PARTNUMBER QTyY DESCRIPTION
KRJ15660 1 RESERVOIR, HYDRAULIC OIL, Incl. 2 - 5
2 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Tank, Oil
3 KRJ15380 1 COVER
4 KSJ3080 1 COVER
5 154837A1 2 O-RING
6 153357A1 4 SPACER
7 827-16070 4  BOLT, Hex, M16 x 70, 10.9
8 150166A1 1 SHIM
9 150479A1 1 SHIM
10 166351A1 4 BOLT
11 166347A1 4 BOLT
12 159701A1 1 SPRING
13 159273A1 1 VALVE
14 KRJ15830 1 FILTER, HYDRAULIC OIL
15 KHJ1491 1 BREATHER, Incl. 16 - 18
16 159702A1 1 ELEMENT
17 159703A1 1 GASKET
18 KHJ1492 1 CAP
19 862-6016 4 SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 16, 12.9
20 892-11006 4 WASHER, LOCK, M6
21 KRJ10590 1 FILTER, HYDRAULIC OIL
163560A1 1 SIGHTGLASS, Incl. 23 - 25
23 163561A1 1 GAUGE
24 150492A1 2 BOLT
25 150493A1 4 SEAL WASHER
26 159279A1 1 SOCKET, Incl. 27
27 154503A1 1 ORING
28 150962A1 1 COCK, DRAIN

CX210BLR




08-08 pl

02/07

HYDRAULICS - DRAIN LINE

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 157580A1 1 ELBOW, 90°, 3/4" O-Ring x 3/4", Incl. 2
2 154503A1 1 O-RING

3 KRJ11180 1 HOSE ASSY., 520 mm (20-1/2 in)

4 151654A1 1 ADAPTER, 3/4" NPT O-Ring x 3/4" NPT, Incl. 5
5 154503A1 1 O-RING

6 157585A1 1 ELBOW, Incl. 7

7 154487A1 1 O-RING

8 163805A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 900 mm (35-1/2 in)

9 KHJ1157 1 TEE, Incl. 10

10 154475A1 1 O-RING

11 KHJ11140 1 HOSE ASSY., 550 mm (21-5/8 in)

12 157585A1 1 ELBOW, Incl. 13

13 154487A1 1 O-RING

CX210BLR




08-18 pl

02/07

PILOT CONTROL LINE - LONG REACH

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 KRJ19150 1 BRACKET

2 166350A1 2 BOLT

3 KRJ19160 1 BRACKET

4 627-8030 2 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 30, 10.9

5 153081A1 2 WASHER

6 KRJ19110 1 VALVE SECTION

7 166350A1 4 BOLT

8 150916A1 2 ELBOW, 90°, 3/8" O-Ring x 3/8", Incl. 9
9 154475A1 1 O-RING

10 159226A1 1 ADAPTER, Incl. 11

11 154475A1 1 O-RING

12 150913A1 1 ELBOW, 90°, 1/4" O-Ring x 1/4", Incl. 13
13 154467A1 1 O-RING

15 KHJ2149 1 HOSE ASSY., 360 mm (14-3/16 in)

16 KHJ2169 1 HOSE ASSY., 450 mm (17-3/4 in)

17 KHJ16390 1 HOSE ASSY., 420 mm (16-1/2 in)

18 KHJ2179 1 HOSE ASSY., 450 mm (17-3/4 in)

19 KHJ13790 1 STUD

20 KHJ2130 1 TEE

21 KAJ2351 1 FITTING, Incl. 22

22 154475A1 1 O-RING

23 152128A1 2 ADAPTER, 3/8" NPT O-Ring x 3/8" NPT, Incl. 24
24 154475A1 1 O-RING

25 150496A1 AR MOUNTING CLIP

CX210BLR




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+CX210B+LR+Long+Reach+Crawler+Excavator+Parts+Catalog

08-21 p2

02/07

PILOT CONTROL LINES, PARTITION - TWO WAY

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
86 154467A1 1 O-RING

88 KHJ11590 1 HOSE ASSY., 1400 mm (55-1/8 in)
89 KHJ2318 1 HOSE ASSY., 1400 mm (55-1/8 in)
90 KHJ11540 1 HOSE ASSY., 1450 mm (57 in)

91 KHJ11570 1 HOSE ASSY., 1300 mm (51-3/16 in)
92 KHJ2327 1 HOSE ASSY., 1550 mm (61 in)

107 KRJ11780 1 PAD, RUBBER

109 157584A1 3 ELBOW, Incl. 110

110 154475A1 1 O-RING

111 159002A1 1 PLUG, Incl. 112

112 154467A1 1 O-RING

113 KHJ1445 1 ELBOW, Incl. 114

114 154475A1 1 O-RING

115 KHJ1584 1 UNION, Incl. 116

116 154467A1 1 O-RING

117 157584A1 1 ELBOW, Incl. 118

118 154475A1 1 O-RING

120 KHJ15490 1 HOSE ASSY., 1350 mm (53-1/8 in)
121 KHJ11530 1 HOSE ASSY., 1250 mm (49-3/16 in)
122 KHJ2054 1 HOSE ASSY., 1200 mm (47-3/16 in)
123 KHJ11600 1 HOSE ASSY., 1350 mm (53-1/8 in)
124 KHJ11580 1 HOSE ASSY., 1350 mm (53-1/8 in)

CX210BLR




08-24 pl

02/07

HYDRAULICS - PILOT PRESSURE, RETURN LINES

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

44 KHJ14920 1 HOSE ASSY., 1850 mm (72-13/16 in)

45 KHJ2097 1 HOSE ASSY., 1750 mm (68-7/8 in)

46 KHJ2166 1 HOSE ASSY., 2300 mm (90-9/16 in)

47 KHJ14900 1 HOSE ASSY., 2600 mm (102-3/8 in)

48 KHJ2107 1 HOSE ASSY., 2400 mm (94-1/2in)

49 KHJ11530 1 HOSE ASSY., 1250 mm (49-1/4 in)

51 150913A1 1 ELBOW, 90° 1/4" O-Ring x 1/4", Incl. 52

52 154467A1 1 O-RING

53 161087A1 1 ELBOW, Incl. 54

54 154467A1 1 O-RING

55 MMA1011 1 SEAL PROTECTION

58 150496A1 X MOUNTING CLIP

59 150913A1 2 ELBOW, 90° 1/4" O-Ring x 1/4", Incl. 60

60 154467A1 1 O-RING

61 150916A1 2 ELBOW, 90°, 3/8" O-Ring x 3/8", Incl. 62

62 154475A1 1 O-RING

63 152127A1 1 CONNECTOR, HYD., 1/4" NPT O-Ring x 1/4" NPT,
Incl. 64

64 154467A1 1 O-RING

65 152747A1 1 ADAPTER, Incl. 66

66 154467A1 1 O-RING

68 KHJ2625 1 HOSE ASSY.

69 KHJ2255 1 HOSE ASSY.

70 150913A1 1 ELBOW, 90° 1/4" O-Ring x 1/4", Incl. 71

71 154467A1 1 O-RING

72 162826A1 2 ADAPTER

86 KHJ2106 1 HOSE ASSY., 1600 mm (63 in)

87 KHJ11170 1 HOSE ASSY., 1400 mm (55-1/8 in)

90 KHJ2181 1 HOSE ASSY., 580 mm (22-13/16 in)

91 KHJ2244 1 HOSE ASSY., 600 mm (23-5/8 in)

93 KHJ1231 1 HOSE ASSY.

94 KHJ12370 1 HOSE ASSY., 2650 mm (104-5/16 in)

101 KHR2584 4 CLAMP

102 KHJ1215 4 SCREW

103 KHR10220 1 MOUNTING CLIP

CX210BLR




08-30 pl

02/07

HYDRAULICS, AUXILIARY - DOUBLE ACTING CIRCUIT, HAND OPERATED

REF PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 KRJ11500 1 HOSE ASSY., 860 mm (33-7/8 in)

2 155211A1 1 ORING

3 153459A1 2 FLANGE, Spii

4 862-10030 4 SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 30, 12.9
5 KHJ1361 1 ORING

6 KHJ1349 1 ADAPTER, Incl. 7

7 154523A1 1 ORING

8 KRJ12170 1 MANIFOLD VALVE

9 KRJ11470 1 SUPPORT

10 166352A1 6 BOLT

11 KHJ1349 1 ADAPTER, Incl. 12

12 154523A1 1 ORING

13 KHJ1361 2 O-RING

14 KRJ11510 2 HOSE ASSY., 1360 mm ( 53-1/2 in)
15 KHJ1361 2 O-RING

16 KHJ1349 1 ADAPTER, Incl. 17

17 154523A1 1 ORING

18 KRJ12170 1 MANIFOLD VALVE

19 KRJ16050 1 SUPPORT

20 166352A1 6 BOLT

21 KHJ11370 1 ELBOW, Incl. 22

22 154523A1 1 ORING

23 KHJ1361 1 ORING

24 KRJ11520 1 HOSE ASSY., 1300 mm (51-3/16 in)
25 155211A1 1 ORING

26 153450A1 2 FLANGE, Spii

27 862-10030 4 SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 30, 12.9
28 KRJ16060 1 SUPPORT

29 166052A1 2 BOLT

30 KRJ11450 2 CLIP,HOSE

31 KRJ10800 1 PLATE

32 166052A1 2 BOLT

33 159198A1 1 ADAPTER, Incl. 34

34 154503A1 1 ORING

35 KHJ1804 1 ELBOW, Incl. 36

CX210BLR




08-46 pl | 02/07
PLUG
REF PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 159085A1 1 PLUG, Incl. 2
2 154487A1 1 O-RING
3 162659A1 1 PLUG, Incl. 4
4 154523A1 1 O-RING
5 159002A1 1 PLUG, Incl. 6
6 154467A1 1 O-RING
7 162659A1 1 PLUG, Incl. 8
8 154523A1 1 O-RING
9 163104A1 1 ADAPTER, Incl. 10
10 154467A1 1 O-RING
11 KHJ2249 1 HOSE ASSY.
12 150913A1 2 ELBOW, 90°, 1/4" O-Ring x 1/4", Incl. 13
13 154467A1 1 O-RING
14 150860A1 3 CLAMP
15 145N006S008R 3 SCREW
16 150496A1 3 MOUNTING CLIP
17 KHR15960 1 HARNESS, WIRE
18 150860A1 4 CLAWP
19 145N006S008R 4 SCREW
20 150496A1 4 MOUNTING CLIP
21 158962A1 4 CLIP
22 166345A1 4 BOLT
23 KHJ14640 1 GASKET
24 KHR10390 1 CAP
25 KHJ15060 4 CAP
26 KHJ15080 1 CAP
27 KHR16740 1 HARNESS, WIRE

CX210BLR




08-56 pl | 02/07

KRJ10310 CONTROL VALVE - SUPPORT

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 KRJ20100
2 KRJ16040
3 166373A1

1 VALVE, SAFETY, Component Parts Not Available At
Time Of Printing

1 SUPPORT

8 BOLT

CX210BLR




08-79 pl

02/07

VALVE ASSY - FOOT CONTROL

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
KHJ10450 1 CONTROL BLOCK, Incl. 1 - 32

1 155570A1 2 SHIM

2 155571A1 2 SHIM

3 LSC0192 1 SEAT, SPRING

4 160848A1 2 SLEEVE

5 156280A1 1 COVER

6 160849A1 2 COLLAR

7 160946A1 2 SPRING

8 LG00345 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION

9 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Name Plate

10 LH00029 2 SHIM

11 LH00255 2 SHIM

12 TF00005 1 CAM

13 LQ00025 1 BOOT

14 LA00706 1 PIN

15 160083A1 1 PLUG

16 861-12025 1 SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M12 x 25, 12.9

17 156179A1 2 BOLT

18 878-1088 2 SET SCREW, Hex Soc, M8 x 8, Cup Pt

19 156178A1 2 WASHER

20 LA00769 2 RIVET

21 LA010650 2 PIN

22 167013A1 1 BALL

23 154462A1 2 O-RING

24 154467A1 1 O-RING

25 156903A1 2 O-RING
155754A1 2 VALVE, Incl. 27, 28

27 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Ball, Steel

28 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Pusher
LR014520 1 HOUSING, Incl. 30 - 32

30 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Body

31 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Spool

32 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Ball

CX210BLR




08-83 p2 | 02/07

CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM, RIGHT HAND

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN

QTY

DESCRIPTION

38 NSS

39 KRV2401
LB011320

41 NSS

42 KRV2395
LZ007630

NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Tube, Cylinder
SELF LUBRING

ROD, PISTON, Incl. 41, 42

NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Rod, Piston
SELF LUBRING

KIT, SEALS, Incl. 6 - 11, 14,16 - 19

CX210BLR




08-87 pl

02/07

KRJ10290 PUMP ASSY, HYDRAULIC - PISTON

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

KRJ10290 1 PUMP, HYDRAULIC, Includes All Parts On Figures
08-87 - 08-91

1 LJ014510 1 GEAR, See Figure 08-88
TJ00765 2 PISTON, Incl. 24, 25

24 NSS 9 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Piston

25 NSS 9 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Shoe
LJ014500 1 BARREL, Incl. 27, 28

27 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Block, Cylinder

28 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Plate
LJ014490 1 BARREL, Incl. 30, 31

30 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Block, Cylinder

31 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Plate
LR00552 2 PLATE, Incl. 33, 34

33 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Plate

34 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Bushing
TNP0022 1 VALVE, Check; Incl. 36 - 38

36 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Seat

37 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Stopper

38 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Ball
TNP0023 2 VALVE, Check; Incl. 40 - 42

40 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Seat

41 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Stopper

42 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Ball

43 LJ014460 1 VALVE SECTION, See Figure 08-89
160161A1 2 LEVERASSY., Incl. 63, 64

63 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Pin

64 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Pin

65 160033A1 1 SHAFT, DRIVE

66 160034A1 1 SHAFT, DRIVE

67 LB00535 1 COUPLING

68 TB00026 2 BEARING, ROLLER

69 TB00082 2 BEARING

70 156963A1 4 SPACER

4 TR00047 2 PLATE

72 169288A1 2 BUSHING

CX210BLR




08-90 pl

02/07

KRJ10290 PUMP ASSY, HYDRAULIC - REGULATOR

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
KRJ10290 1 PUMP, HYDRAULIC, Includes All Parts On Figures
08-87 - 08-91
LL001100 1 REGULATOR, Incl. 112 - 177
112 108R008Z050N 2 SCREW
113 861-8070 2 SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 70, 12.9
114 108R006Z040R 4 BOLT
115 862-6020 8 SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 20, 12.9
116 155496A1 1 PLUG
117 TLMO0023 1 PLUG
118 LK00003 6 PLUG
LJ014480 1 VALVE SECTION, Incl. 120 - 122
120 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Ball
121 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Seat
122 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Seat
123 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Case
124 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Lever
125 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Lever
126 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Lever
127 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Plug
128 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Plug
129 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Piston
130 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Case
131 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Rod
132 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Seat, Spring
133 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Spring
134 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Spring,
Compression
135 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Seat, Spring
136 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Screw
137 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Cover
138 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Nut
139 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Sleeve
140 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, cover
141 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Piston
142 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Seat, Spring

CX210BLR




SECTION INDEX

09-01 TURNTABLE BEARING

09-02 TURNTABLE

09-03 TURNTABLE - ACCESS COVERS

09-04 COUNTERWEIGHT - SOUNDPROOFING

09-05 FRAMES, COVERS - INSULATION

09-06 ACCESS DOOR - INSULATION

09-07 HOOD, ENGINE - INSULATION

09-08 STORAGE BOX - INSULATION

09-09 CONTROLS - OPERATORS COMPARTMENT

09-10 SERVICE VALVE CONTROL - RIGHT HAND

09-11 SERVICE VALVE CONTROL - LEFT HAND

09-12 MAT, FLOOR - OPERATORS COMPARTMENT

09-13 MAT, FLOOR - OPERATORS COMPARTMENT - MODELS WITH PEDAL ACTIVATED
AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS

09-14 REAR STAND

09-15 SEAT MECHANICAL

09-15A SEAT AND MOUNTING

09-16 SEAT, MOUNTING

09-17 HAND CONTROL, LEFT-HAND ARM

09-18 HAND CONTROL, RIGHT-HAND ARM

09-19 DOG CHAIN

09-20 AIR CONDITIONING - DUCTS

09-21 AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

09-22 AIR CONDITIONING - EVAPORATOR

09-23 AIR CONDITIONING - CONDENSER AND RECEIVER-DRIER

09-24 CAB - AIR CONDITIONING

09-25 AIR CONDITIONING - CONDENSER AND RECEIVER-DRIER

09-26 CAB - SIDE GLASS AND ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT

09-27 CAB - LOWER FRONT AND REAR GLASS AND HANDRAILS

09-28 CAB DOOR

09-29 CAB - ROOF, OPENABLE WINDOW

09-30 CAB - WINDOW, FRONT

09-31 CAB - MIRROR, REAR VIEW

09-32 GUARD, BRUSH - CAB BRUSH SCREEN

09-33 GUARD, BRUSH - CAB FRONT GRILLE

09-34 VANDAL GUARD - WINDOW, FRONT

09-35 VANDAL GUARD - ROOF, OPENABLE WINDOW

09-36 BOOM

09-37 LUBRICATION CIRCUIT - BOOM

09-38 BOOM CYLINDER - MOUNTING

09-39 ARM, EXCAVATOR

09-40 ARM CYLINDER - MOUNTING

09-41 BUCKET LINKAGE - STANDARD

09-45 DECAL - OPERATORS COMPARTMENT

09-46 DECALS

09-47 DECALS

09-48 DECALS - WARNING

09-49 DECALS

09-51 DECALS

09-52 DECALS



09-05 pl

02/07

FRAMES, COVERS - INSULATION

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
UPPER STRUCTURE

2 KRN14700 1 SUPPORT ASSY.

3 KRN14780 1 FRAME

4 KRN12440 1 FRAME

5 KRN14790G1 1 FRAME

6 KRN12460 1 FRAME

7 KRN14590 1 FRAME

8 KRN12480 1 FRAME

9 KRN12490 1 FRAME

10 KRN12500G1 1 SUPPORT ASSY.

20 KRN14760 1 COVER

21 KRN12610 1 COVER

22 KRN12620 1 COVER

23 KRN12630 1 COVER

26 152718A1 23 BOLT

49 152718A1 4 BOLT

50 152718A1 4 BOLT

51 152718A1 2 BOLT

52 166352A1 1 BOLT

53 162409A1 1 WASHER

54 KHN2061 1 WASHER

55 152718A1 3 BOLT

56 152718A1 4 BOLT

90 KRN12600 1 COVER

91 166350A1 3 BOLT

92 KRN11090 1 COVER

93 152718A1 2 BOLT

94 KRN11100 1 COVER

95 152718A1 2 BOLT

96 KHN12760 1 COVER

97 KHN17030 3 BOLT, SPECIAL, Wing

98 KRN14620 1 COVER

99 152718A1 2 BOLT

100 KRN14750 1 COVER

101 152718A1 5 BOLT

CX210BLR




09-07 pl

02/07

HOOD, ENGINE - INSULATION

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
33 151108A1 2 STOP

34 KBH0446 2 NUT

35 152423A1 1 BRACKET

36 150790A1 1 CATCH

37 166350A1 4 BOLT

38 KHN16780 2 PLATE

40 KRN14640G1 1 COVER

41 KRN12670G1 1 COVER

42 KRN12680G1 1 COVER

43 KRN12690G1 1 COVER

44 KRN14600 1 COVER

45 KAN3478 1 STRIP, SEALING

46 KRN14610 1 COVER

47 166350A1 6 BOLT

48 163356A1 6 PLATE, LARGE

70 KRN12330G1 1 HOOD, ENGINE, Incl. 71
4 KHN2143 2 HINGE

72 152718A1 6 BOLT

73 KRN10870 1 INSULATION, FOAM
74 KRN12730 1 SEAL PROTECTION
75 KRN14240 2 ANTISQUEAK

76 150785A1 2 CATCH

77 166350A1 4 BOLT

78 KHN2537 1 HANDLE

79 KHN2538 2 WASHER

80 159906A1 2 BOLT

81 KRN12570 1 ROD

82 157548A1 1 WASHER

83 KHN2373 1 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER)
84 KRN12530 1 SPRING

85 KRN12540 1 SPRING

86 KRN12550 2 SUPPORT

87 166350A1 4 BOLT

88 KRN12560 1 SUPPORT

89 166350A1 2 BOLT

CX210BLR




09-10 pl

02/07

SERVICE VALVE CONTROL - RIGHT HAND

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 KHJ10450 1 CONTROL BLOCK, See Figure 08-79
2 166052A1 2 BOLT,M10x25;10,9

3 KHJ10691 1 SUPPORT

4 165404A1 2 BOLT

5 150604A1 2 WASHER

6 KHJ13850 1 PEDAL

7 KHJ1820 2 SCREW

8 150604A1 2 WASHER

9 KHJ10711 1 SUPPORT

10 108R010Y016R 2 SCREW

11 150604A1 2 WASHER

12 KHJ10701 1 LEVER, CONTROL

13 KHJ10721 1 SPRING

14 157740A1 1 NUT

15 159500A1 1 WASHER

16 163782A1 1 COVER

CX210BLR




09-15 pl | 02/07
SEAT MECHANICAL
REF PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
87344650 1 SEAT, DRIVER, Incl. 4 - 22; Also Includes Ref 2,
Figure 09-15A
4 87350972 1 COVER, SEAT
5 9969293 1 CUSHION, SEAT
6 87350973 1 COVER, SEAT
7 9969295 1 CUSHION, SEAT
8 307043A1 1 FRAMEWORK
9 307044A1 1 KIT, Pneumatic Lumbar
10 71456224 1 CABLE, Recliner Cable
12 307048A1 1 ARMREST ASSY., Right Hand and Left Hand
307049A1 1 KIT, Suspension; Incl. 14 - 17
14 14143253 1 SET OF PARTS, Suspension Damper
15 B2447086 1 SET OF PARTS, Weight Adjuster
16 307050A1 1 KIT, Suspension Bump Stop
17 307051A1 1 KIT, Bearing
18 307052A1 1 KIT, Suspension Cover
19 307053A1 1 KIT, Slide Rail
307045A1 1 KIT, Height Riser; Inc. 20 - 22
20 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Support
21 307046A1 1 KIT, Height Riser Springs
22 307047A1 1 SET OF PARTS, Knobs

CX210BLR




09-18 pl

02/07

HAND CONTROL, RIGHT-HAND ARM

REF FN PART NUMBER

QTY

DESCRIPTION

KHN13130
43 KHN13180
44 KHN13190
45 KHN10740
46 KHN2261
47 KHN2272
48 KHN13230
49 KHN13210
50 KHN2397
51 KHN13200
52 KHN2249
53 KHN13240
54 KHN13220
55 896-11016
56 KHN2270
85 KHN13160
86 KHJ1632
87 892-11010
88 895-11010
89 KHN13170
90 KHN0418
91 159500A1
96 KHN13980
97 KHN14020
100 KHN12360
104 KHN2132

[{o =N LN G I G IS Ue > T e > TN © > TS S (NG TN | \& JRNPIE N U NG W |\, S U W N\ T \ N JESIE UL W U

CONSOLE, Incl. 43 - 56
FRAME

FRAME

PIN

BUSHING

RING

SPRING

PIN

RING

TRIGGER

BUSHING

SPRING

PIN

WASHER, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT
RING

SUPPORT

BOLT

WASHER, LOCK, M10
WASHER, M10 x 20 x 2
BAR

BOLT

WASHER

PADDING

PADDING

LEVER

SCREW, Hex Flg Hd, M6 x 16

CX210BLR




09-21 p2 | 02/07

AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

REF PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
36 KHR2862 5 SCREW

37 KHR2805 2 CLAMP

38 KHR2806 2 HOLDER

39 KHR2807 2 HOLDER

40 KHR2808 1 CLAMP

50 KHR2856 2 SCREW

58 KHR13780 1 HARNESS, WIRE
59 KHR2836 2 RELAY

60 KHR2854 1 CLAMP

65 KHR3230 1 BUSHING

CX210BLR




09-26 pl

02/07

CAB - SIDE GLASS AND ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
KHN16500 1 CAB, Includes All Parts On Figures 04-10, 09-26 -
09-30
KHN14520 1 CAB, Incl. 4 - 127; Also Includes Parts On Figures

04-10, 09-27, 09-29, 09-30

4 KHN16550 1 CABBODY

10 161384A1 1 HANDLE

11 KHN2688 4 SCREW

12 KHN14170 1 LEVER

13 KHN16400 1 SPRING

14 KHN2704 2 STOP

17 KHN14220 1 SUPPORT

18 KHN2682 1 SCREW

19 KHN2681 2 SCREW

20 KHN14230 1 SUPPORT

21 KHN14240 1 SUPPORT

22 KHN2768 4 SCREW

23 KHN2722 1 PLATE, LEDGER

24 KHN14250 1 HOOK

25 KHN14260 2 SCREW

31 KHN14300 1 GROMMET

32 KHN14310 3 GROMMET

33 KHN14320 1 BOWDEN CONTROL

38 KHN2723 1 CAPASSY.

39 161385A1 1 SEAL

40 161383A1 1 GROMMET

43 161381A1 1 CLAMP

44 KHN14350 3 JOINT, RUBBER

45 KHN14360 2 BRACKET

46 CDP1373 4 SCREW

47 KHN14370 1 COVER

48 KHN14380 4 CLIP

49 KHN14390 1 PADDING

62 KHN14700 1 COVER

63 KHN14710 2 BOLT

64 161453A1 6 NUT

CX210BLR




09-28 p2 | 02/07

CAB DOOR

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
174 KHN15630 1 SEAL, WINDOW

175 KHN15640 1 COVER

176 KHN15650 1 JOINT, RUBBER

177 KHN14980 4 SPACER

178 KHN14990 2 SPACER

179 KHN16580 1 DOOR

180 KHN14983 2 HINGE

181 KHN14984 12 BOLT

CX210BLR




09-31 pl | 02/07

CAB - MIRROR, REAR VIEW

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 151025A1 1 MIRROR

2 169337A1 1 SUPPORT

3 169338A1 1 CLAMP

4 827-10045 2 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 45, 10.9

5 892-11010 2 WASHER, LOCK, M10

CX210BLR




09-36 pl | 02/07
BOOM
REF FN  PARTNUMBER Qry DESCRIPTION
KRV24180 1 BOOM, Incl. 2, 14, 15
2 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Boom
14 KRV2397 2 SELFLUBRING
15 159648A1 2 SEAL
20 KRV10950 1 PIN
21 KRV11030 2 SHIM
22 KRV11040 1 SHIM
23 627-12025 1 BOLT, Hex, M12x 25, 10.9
24 157141A1 1 WASHER
25 KRV24500 1 PIN
26 KRV11030 2 SHIM
21 KRV11040 1 SHIM
28 627-12025 1 BOLT, Hex, M12x 25, 10.9
29 157141A1 1 WASHER

CX210BLR




09-41 pl

02/07

BUCKET LINKAGE - STANDARD

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
KNV15570 1 YOKE, LINKAGE, Bucket, Incl. 2-7

2 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Link, Bucket

4 KNV12740 2 BUSHING

5 160674A1 2 SEAL

6 KNV1143 2 SELFLUBRING

7 161295A1 4 GASKET

8 153630A1 3 NIPPLE, LUBE

9 KNV1473 1 ARM, POWER

10 KNV1474 1 ARM, POWER

11 169278A1 1 PIN

12 153688A1 2 O-RING

13 153703A1 1 PIN

14 153639A1 1 RING

15 169279A1 1 PIN

16 153688A1 2 O-RING

17 153703A1 1 PIN

18 153639A1 1 RING

19 KNV1233 1 PIN

20 162994A1 4 O-RING

21 161643A1 2 SHIM

22 514-1112 1 BOLT, Hex, M16 x 1.5 x 140, 10.9

23 829-13416 2 NUT,M16x1.5,Cl 10

24 KNV1234 1 PIN

25 153687A1 2 O-RING

26 150502A1 2 SHIM

27 514-1112 1 BOLT, Hex, M16 x 1.5 x 140, 10.9

28 829-13416 2 NUT,M16x1.5,CI 10

29 153630A1 1 NIPPLE, LUBE

CX210BLR




09-49 pl | 02/07

DECALS

REF FN

PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1

KHP1941 1 DECAL, Operating Instructions

CX210BLR




INDEX - INDICE - INDEX - ZAHLENVERZEICHNIS - INDICE - INDICE - INDHOLD - INHOUD

Number Figure Sequence  Ref. Number Figure Sequence  Ref.
160433A1 09-01 3 163667A1 08-88 18
160451A1 09-38 14 163668A1 08-88 22
160453A1 09-38 13 163782A1 09-10 16
160483A1 08-83 22 09-11 16
08-84 22 163804A1 03-01 4
08-85 26 163805A1 08-08 8
160484A1 08-83 23 163865A1 09-01 5
08-84 23 164395A1 09-39 24
160502A1 08-85 9 164967A1 02-05 32
160590A1 06-03 60 02-05 38
160592A1 06-03 78 02-05 40
160652A1 08-89 59 164R016VR 08-87 101
08-91 254 165195A1 08-72 9
160674A1 09-39 11 165196A1 08-72 16
09-41 5 165197A1 08-72 6
160760A1 09-06 58 165198A1 08-72 15
160848A1 08-79 4 165199A1 08-72 17
160849A1 08-79 6 165200A1 08-72 18
160946A1 08-79 7 165203A1 08-72 1
161059A1 08-83 12 165205A1 08-72 14
08-84 12 165208A1 08-72 25
161084A1 08-23 11 165210A1 08-72 7
161087A1 08-24 53 165211A1 08-72 5
161295A1 09-41 7 165229A1 08-72 11
161360A1 04-10 86 165277A1 08-72 20
161381A1 09-26 43 08-72 24
161383A1 09-26 40 165404A1 09-09 19
161384A1 09-26 10 09-10 4
161385A1 09-26 39 09-11 4
161453A1 09-26 64 165405A1 04-06 95
161643A1 09-41 21 165681A1 06-02 124
161713A1 05-09 12 165696A1 06-03 72
161740A1 02-06 17 165720A1 06-03 74
161773A1 06-03 49 165721A1 06-03 75
161841A1 08-19 24 165793A1 02-05 31
08-29 35 02-05 8
08-31 49 08-07 17
161842A1 08-20 16 08-07 19
08-20 5 08-07 28
161859A1 09-26 245 08-07 6
162043A1 09-25 30 165818A1 02-03 13
162057A1 03-02 9 165900A1 09-01 8
162148A1 03-02 19 165929A1 05-05 18
162150A1 04-06 63 05-06 18
04-06 84 05-08 2
162197A1 05-09 13 165930A1 05-08 21
162212A1 04-06 52 06-01 3
162409A1 09-05 53 165932A1 05-10 11
09-06 68 165934A1 05-04 14
09-08 142 165951A1 02-03 11
162457A1 09-24 10 02-06 22
162468A1 02-05 62 02-06 25
162538A1 08-31 68 165952A1 02-04 15
08-75 166052A1 02-03 7
162554A1 08-22 99 02-06 20
08-31 47 03-01 8
162625A1 09-09 9 08-11 10
162659A1 08-44 3 08-28 29
08-44 7 08-28 32
08-46 3 08-30 29
08-46 7 08-30 32
08-49 3 09-09 12
08-49 7 09-10 2
162724A1 08-75 5 09-11 2
162783A1 09-37 6 09-12 3
162826A1 08-24 72 09-13 3
162994A1 09-41 20 09-25 23
163104A1 08-44 9 166094A1 08-85 12
08-46 9 166116A1 04-14 5
163356A1 09-05 111 166125A1 09-23 44
09-07 48 09-24 45
163560A1 08-01 166129A1 09-23 45
163561A1 08-01 23 09-24 46
163662A1 08-88 12 166345A1 02-05 46
163663A1 08-88 13 02-05 53
163664A1 08-88 14 02-05 55
163665A1 08-88 15 03-03 16
163666A1 08-88 16 04-05 111

Page I-6




INDEX - INDICE - INDEX - ZAHLENVERZEICHNIS - INDICE - INDICE - INDHOLD - INHOUD

Number Figure Sequence  Ref. Number Figure Sequence  Ref.
KHN16090 04-10 KHN2312 09-14 10
KHN16100 04-10 133 09-14 5
KHN16110 04-10 135 09-20 110
KHN16120 09-26 223 KHN2336 09-17 110
KHN16130 09-26 224 KHN2373 09-07 83
KHN16140 09-26 227 KHN2397 09-17 65
KHN16150 09-26 235 09-18 50
KHN 16160 09-26 236 KHN2537 09-07 78
KHN 16220 09-30 268 KHN2538 09-07 79
KHN 16230 09-30 269 KHN2681 09-26 19
KHN 16240 04-10 89 KHN2682 09-26 18
KHN16270 09-26 66 09-26 229
KHN 16280 09-26 90 09-28 168
KHN16290 09-26 9N KHN2686 09-30 102
KHN16300 09-26 92 KHN2687 04-10 27
KHN16310 09-26 93 KHN2688 09-26 11
KHN 16320 09-28 162 KHN2702 09-27 16
KHN 16330 09-30 106 KHN2704 09-26 14
KHN 16340 04-10 134 KHN2709 04-10 85
KHN 16350 09-28 145 KHN2712 04-10 87
KHN 16360 09-28 146 KHN2713 04-10 42
KHN16370 09-28 147 09-29 42
KHN16390 09-28 149 KHN2714 04-10 26
KHN 16400 09-26 13 KHN2716 04-10 137
KHN 16430 09-26 232 KHN2719 04-10 88
KHN 16500 09-26 KHN2722 09-26 23
KHN 16550 09-26 4 KHN2723 09-26 38
KHN 16580 09-28 179 KHN2732 04-10 130
KHN 16760 09-09 30A KHN2733 04-10 129
KHN16780 09-07 38 KHN2737 04-10 17
KHN 16820 04-10 131 KHN2738 04-10 116
KHN 16830 04-10 132 KHN2739 04-10 115
KHN 16861 09-32 9 KHN2740 04-10 114
KHN16871 09-33 9 KHN2746 04-10 124
KHN 16880 09-33 23 KHN2756 04-10 127
KHN16890 09-32 10 09-26 127
09-33 10 09-26 237
KHN16910 09-32 11 KHN2768 04-10 22
09-33 11 09-26 22
KHN 16920 09-32 12 09-27 22
09-33 12 KHN2769 09-27 34
KHN16931 09-32 1 KHN2771 09-27 36
09-33 1 KHN2808 09-28 161
KHN 16940 09-32 2 KHN2827 09-29 198
09-33 2 KHN2828 09-29 199
KHN 16950 09-32 3 KHN3003 09-15A 32
09-33 3 KHN3029 09-09 7
KHN 16960 09-32 4 KHN3392 04-10 119
09-33 4 KHN3548 09-05 183
KHN16970 09-32 17 KHN3680 09-09 30
09-33 17 KHP0578 08-52 6
KHN17030 08-22 60 KHP0973 09-46 22
09-05 97 KHP1010 09-48 10
KHN17220 09-08 133 KHP1011 09-48 6
KHN17341 09-34 1 KHP11590 09-52 2
KHN 18060 04-06 46 KHP11600 09-52 3
KHN18100 09-20 112 KHP11681 09-48 17
KHN2058 09-17 109 KHP1185 09-46 23
KHN2061 09-05 54 KHP12142 09-52 1
09-06 69 KHP12170 09-52 4
09-08 143 KHP12180 04-07 2
KHN2132 09-14 1 KHP12210 09-48 18
09-16 94 KHP1259 09-47 18
09-17 104 KHP12870 09-46 37
09-18 104 KHP12880 09-46 38
09-20 104 KHP12890 09-52 8
09-26 265 KHP1400 09-12 6
KHN2143 09-07 71 09-13 6
KHN2249 09-17 67 KHP1484 09-45 1
09-18 52 KHP1511 09-51 1
KHN2261 09-17 61 KHP1533 09-48 16
09-18 46 KHP1534 09-48 5
KHN2270 09-17 7 KHP1535 09-48 7
09-18 56 KHP1536 09-48 2
KHN2272 09-17 62 KHP1542 09-48 3
09-18 47 KHP1543 09-52 7
KHN2309 09-14 4 KHP1722 09-48 19
09-14 9 KHP1803 04-09 3

Page I-16




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+CX210B+LR+Long+Reach+Crawler+Excavator+Parts+Catalog

